96 MOTORSPORTS PTE LTD

Company Registration: 201711783Z

Our Ref : 96M-19-469
Your Ref : GBC 2333L

Date 1 20/6/2020

Aftn : Motor Claim Department

Dear Sit/Mdm,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING : GBC 403G & GBC 23331
DATE OF ACCIDENT : 3/6/2019

ALONG 1 CTE > UPP SERANGOON

62 Kaki Bukit Ave 6

Singapore 417893

ARK@KB

Tel: 6702 6996

Fax: 6384 6996

E-mail: claims@96motorsports.com

We refer to the above mentioned accident.

We are claiming as below:

Cost of Repair . § 1,712.00
Loss of Rental $150 x3days : § 450,00
LTA 1 % 7.45
GIA 8 29.00
Grand Total : 5 2,198.45

The above settlement is in respect of our client's for damage pertaining to his motor vehicle and shall not prejudice our
client's claim in respect of damages and consequential loss in relation to his personal injuries.

Kindly take note that our office is located at 62 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 THE ARK@KB Singapore 417893

If you have any queries, please contact me at 6702 6996, or email 'claims@96motorsports.com

Yours Faithfully,
Jade Lim



96 MOTORSPORTS PTE LTD

Company Registration: 2017117837

64 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 Singapore (417894)

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

Accident on B/é/"’)) along 05’) alﬂ/a JT/GP\O(N\/‘
Involving vehicles __ [~ R C fébJC/} > gRc 233N

in consideration of 96 MotorSports Pte Ltd 64 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 Singapore (417894),
repairing my/our motor vehicle no B¢ Uv E] at my request,
e, UAmlo A§tpuctyvm (W P @ ¢the claimant’) of
(address) bearing NRIC No __(TF7038L &N the owner

of motor vehicle no __(RC LVO?@ , hereby authorize them o demand claim, seltle and
receive whatever amount seitle pay#ble by the insurance company or third party or commence
legal praceeding for cost of repairs, loss of use and etc to any of their appointed solicitars to act
for mefus in respect of the said accident/claim and all the amount claimed or setfled shall belong
and make payable to them absolutely by the insurance company of the third party. |AWe further
authorized thern absolute discharge on my/our behalf and fo sign discharge voucher(s) and any
other documents necessary or incidentals to the conduct and disposal of my/our above claims.

IMVe further agree to fully co-operate and aftend all court hearings that are necessary to
prosecute the claims maintained by 96 Motorsports Pie Ltd

IWe further agree and undertake to indemnify them against myfour claim for costs which arise
therewith.

In the event that my/our claim Is unsuccessful, iwe undertake to pay to 96 Motorsports Pte Ltd
The cost of repairs to my/our vehicle.

In the event that settlement chegue were to be drawn in my/lour favour, lAve hereby give my/our
instructions to clear the said cheque on my/our behalf by presenting the same for payment
directly into 96 Motorsports Pte Lid account. Upon clearance of the said chequs, liwe further
authorize 96 Motorsports Pte Ltd and/or their appointed law firm fo ufilize the monies to pay
their charges without further reference to me. | confirm that the payment to 96 Motorsports Pte
Ltd shall amount to a good discharge of 96 Motorsports Pte Lid and/ar their appoinied law
firm's obligation to me in respect of the settlement monies.

Dated this U(L day of DL’ {month) 20 i (veark
LTS} :

e

e
Signed by-‘the-€laimant” 96'MOUTORSPORTS PTE LTD

Name:
NRIC No:




LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

CLAIM NO : 18/19/19/VC05/021898
DATE c 11 AUG 2020

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

I/We, UNICO DISTRIBUTION SERVICES PTE LTD confirmed acceptance from
M/s LLONPAC INSURANCE BHD and/or the owner GBC 2333L the sum of
Singapore Dollars TWO THOUSAND FORTY EIGHT AND CENTS FORTY
FIVE ONLY. ($2,048.45) in full and final satisfaction, liquidation and discharge of
all property losses competent to me/us upon the said M/s LONPAC INSURANCE
BHD in respect of all property losses sustained by me/us whether now or hereafter to
become manifest, arising either directly or indirectly from an accident involving,
GBC 403G on 03/06/2019 along/at CTE TOWARDS UPPER SERANGOON.

T /We hereby agree to indemnify and keep indemnify (PAN OCEAN SINGAPORE
PTE LTD /LONPAC INSURANCE BHD) against all claims and any claims
whatsoever made by any person/persons on our behalf in respect of the said accident.

1/We further authorize you to pay the above settlement sum directly to
M/s 96 MOTORSPORTS PTE LTD.

I/We hereby acknowledge that this payment is made on a without admission of

liability basis and without prejudice to all related claims and in respect of our
insured’s recovery action.

Name of vehicle owner/Date



®6 MOTOR5POR7S PTE

62 Kaki Bukit Ave 6
Singapore 417893
ARK@KB

Tel: 6702 6996
Fax: 6384 6996

E-mail: claims@96motorsports.com

Invoice To : LONPAC INSURANCE BHD REPAIR BILL NO.
300 BEACH ROAD Repair Bill No. 96-ACC-0120-0451
07 THE CONCOURSE Date 20/6/2020
i D4, Vehicle No. GBC 403G
SINGAPORE 199555
Vehicle Model FLAT DOBLO
Accident Date 3/6/2019
Description Amount
Lump Sum Repair of Vehicle S 1,600.00
Sub-Total| 1,600.00
GST7%| S 112.00
Kindly cross & make cheque payable to : 96 MOTORSPORTS PTE LTD Total Payable $ 1,712.00

THIS IS A COMPUTER GENERATED
DOCUMENT
NO SIGNATURE IS REQUIRED

96 Motorsports Pte Ltd

62 / 64 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6
ARK@KB Singapore 417893




HOCK CHUAN HENG CAR RENTAL & TRADING PTE LTD.

No. 4 Petain Road, Petain Court Singapore 208086 Tel: 6298 1936, 6294 0246, 6294 9170 Fax: 6298 3864

G640

,5 BRESSELHERESDABRLT

If Different From - o
Section (1) 5 ey

hereinafter calied "the Hirer" hereby confirm having agreed to hire this day from HOCK CHUAN HENG CAR RENTAL & TRADING PTE LTD
hereinaftercalled "the Owner" the undermentioned Vehicle at the rental fees as shown below and I further agree that [ shall be held responsible for:-
a) THIRD PARTY ONLY MOTOR VEHICLE COVERAGE
the Excess which is the maximum amount of §1500 to cover for any third party damage or injury claims and also bear the full cost of any damage caused
to the hired Vehicle resulting from any single accident including loss from inability to let the same Vehicle out on hire or loss resufting from theft and
destruction of the Vehicle,
b) COMPREHENSIVE MOTOR VEHICLE COVERAGE
the Excess which is the maximum amount of $2000 for any damage caused to the hired Vehicle from any single accident or any loss resulting from third
party damage claim, injury claim, theft or destruction of the Vehicle.
¢) Only persons above 24 years of age with more than 2 years driving experience, authorised licensed and signing this agreement may drive the vehicle.

1/We
HIRER'S PARTICULARS } ¢
of

whether or not such damage or loss is by person/persons known or unknown to me or by negligence or any breach by me of the Terms and Conditions of
Hire, hereinafter mentioned and printed at the back hereof:

Vehicle Regn No. SHERHE  (\F 22270 & Rental Agrecment SB%H No.H 15037
Section (DHirer's And/Or Driver's Particulars THESE /B0 S (B A D83 B OB I
BS g - Date & Time OUT /& /o6 [ 19 102 Am
Name; Lo Doy (U\/\Q\ LEOHEERE ‘ iy P
. — B | Date & Time IN Ll./ﬁb/fa) S=ro pm
Address: 10 q,C M(.V\ Ay { d % 9 6-220 - _Fl’_nargeablc | Rates Amount
x
_____ 5 3)“’10% 3 - Days @s EL\'SB =
ER#E /AR = BREI I\ BE RS . A
I/C No:/Passport No: 8%5\ F)a%lq‘ Driving Licence No: S s | 1%3'0? ( Weeks @3
ERH/MREE Pass B ]
Type of 1/C:/Passport: S ?h LY, szg Daﬁt’z: 01 l b _L )O | 3r I\Hilonths @s3
HitE B A - - s -
Date of Birth: 3! \\ \ \0‘%(3 Place of Issue: gl o (¢, I I B
ZHRIFHES 1500/ —SERIBED $2000/ 25 g
a) Third Party Only Policy Excess $1500/- | b) Comprehensive Policy Excess $2000/- | Insurance
Y T e st ]
Vehicle Must Be Returned To Owner's Office By: ' Total Charge |
et T SRECER i
Remarks & Payment Records Security Deposit 5
e o
Total Payable o E L\'SG\ —
KR '
Amount Paid |
XE /R
- Delivery Fees
EER
IMPORTANT! Collection Fees/Misc.
For Singapore Use only. B8 /)
_ Exira Hours @3
HHES3EES {E ]V %] % PRI F| qyesssg [E]%!Va[ %IVl %% [ F | snesr sz m
Fuel Tank OUT Fuel Tank TN - Rates Do Not Include Fuel | Refuelling
SR 1 i ] -
Vehicle No: From: To:
S FERTR z ]
Vehicle No: 2) B %()m: %: ]
TR At ' EHS gE&ER
Tools Spare Tyre Accessories | Total Additional Charges
SIS A BRI o )
Vehicle Issued By: | Vehicle Collected By:
NOTE: & o
REENGMIBENMEES » BRERERSEELASE—INSE -
HIRER AND/OR DRIVER IS LIABLE FOR ALL PARKING, TRAFFIC AND 5
SMOKY EXHAUST VIOLATION. ) Grand Total
M E TR ® R ® R/RME R RS SRS A ISR ’

HIRER MUST ROT CARRY SAND AND CEMENT ON THE VEHICLE

PLS CHECK ENGINE Q1. AND RADIATCR WATER EVERY MORNING. I'We have read and hereby AgRecky the terms and co

S]] ' AEEET \

Date: Signature of Hirer:




oforZU1y Receppt

> Back to OneMotoring

Land Transpm&‘\uthority

Land Transport Authority

10 Sin Ming Drive

Singapore 575701

GS8T Registration No. : M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time ; 03 Jun 2019/ 21:15:58
Receipt Date/Time : 03 Jun 2019/ 21:15:58
Tax Invoice/Receipt
Receipt No. : ITNET-00000-180603-003603

Previous Receipt No. :

S/N Item Description/ Amount GST Amount
Business Transaction Reference Before Amount After GST
No. GST (S$) (5%) (S%)

Result of Insurance Enquiry - GBC2333L
As at 03 Jun 2019/12:00:00

Insurance Co: LONPAC INSURANCE BHD
1 Insurance Enquiry - GBC2333L.

Enguiry Fee 7.00 0.48 7.49
20190603211523513422
Sub-Total 7.00 0.49 7.49
Total Before Rounding 7.00 0.49 7.49
Rounding Difference 0.04
Total Amount Payahle 7.45
Paid By
X000000000XBIE2 Sir::’::ﬂ(a:satgr.(:ard s
Total 745
Cash Change 0.00
Tendered Amount 745
Excess Refundable Amount .00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service
provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee

may apply.

NUPSVILIA.gov.sgHTa/IvVII/actlo vy complete Fayment s UNG T IUN_ U= 13010011 |



\ N GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
" GENERAL  RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
] oF 5P & B 6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
4 !NSURANCE Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
= ASSOCIATION Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm
RECORDS MANAGEMENT DENTRE GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No; (GR-18-092593
Date of Request: 11/06/2019 Your Ref No: WALK IN ROY

96 MOTORSPORTS PTE LTD
62 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6, THE ARK@KB
SINGAPORE 417893

Dear Sir/Madam,
Your Vehicle No: GBC403G
Date of Accident: 03/06/2019

Place of Accident: CTE
Involving Vehicle No: GBC2333L

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (5%)

E-File Search Fee (Public) 14.02
GST Amount 0.98
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive) 15.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signafure.

For GIARMC Official use:
Date:
[1GIRO [X] Cash[] Cheque




GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

e pe RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
. 8 : GENERAL 6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580

‘NSHRANEE Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030

e ASSOTIATION Operating Hours: Monday to Friday Sam to 5pm
= i i : M4
RECORNS MANAGEMENT CENTRE GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No: GR-~19-092594
Date of Request: 11/06/2018 Your Ref No: WALK IN ROY

96 MOTORSPORTS PTELTD
62 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6, THE ARK@KB
SINGAPORE 417893

Dear SirfMadam,

Date of Accident: 03/06/2019
Vehicle No: GBC403G
Place of Accident: CTE TOWARDS UPPER SERANGOON

Involving Vehicle No: GBC2333L

With reference to your application for the accident report, we have attached the following accident reporis as requested:

DOCUMENTS ACCIDENT LOCATION PER DOC (S§) QTY |AMOUNT (S%)

GBC2333L CTE TOWARDS UPPER SERANGCON 14.00{1 13.08
GST Amount 0.92
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive) 14.00

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General tnsurance
Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for

any loss or damage arising oui of or in connection with the reperis or their images.
Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Cfficial use:
Date:
[1 GIRO [X] Cash [] Cheque



8/7/2020 Mail - Asher Sng (LKKAuto) - Outlook

RE: [MANDATE REQUEST] Your Ref: 18/19/19/VC05/021898 // ACCIDENT INVOLVING
GBC 2333L AND GBC 403G ON 03/06/2019 [External General]

ONG LI LI <llong@lonpac.com>
Fri 8/7/2020 11:17 AM

To: Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@Ikkauto.com>
Cc: MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@lonpac.com>

Lonpac External - General

Dear Asher

Pls proceed.

Regards,

Ong Li Li

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd
300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse
Singapore 199555

We are committed to acting professionally, fairly and with integrity. We do not condone bribery, fraud or corrupt
practices.

Lonpac External - General data is for internal / external use.

From: Asher Sng (LKKAuto) [mailto:AsherSng@Ilkkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, 7 August 2020 10:42 AM

To: ONG LI LI <llong@lonpac.com>

Cc: MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@lonpac.com>

Subject: [MANDATE REQUEST] Your Ref: 18/19/19/VC05/021898 // ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBC 2333L AND
GBC 403G ON 03/06/2019

Your Ref: 18/19/19/VC05/021898
Dear Sirs,
We refer to the above matter.

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBC 2333L AND GBC 403G ON 03/06/2019

We have highlighted to your good office on 06/06/2019 of Third-Party’s request to do Direct Settlement with our
Principal, Lonpac Insurance Bhd.

The accident occurred when our insured rear ended third party vehicle.

Basing on the reports of the circumstance of the accident, we propose to settle third-party claim at 100%
liability.

Summary to offer to repairer 96 MOTORSPORTS PTE LTD is as follows: -

https://outlook.office365.com/mail/AAMKAGVINDIKMTdjLTM3MDgtNDY5ZC1hZTdkLWQ3ZDMyNTEOMGFhMgAUAAAAAADIYOFhwsDXTrGjt1lk2...  1/2


https://www.lonpac.com.sg/

8/7/2020

Mail - Asher Sng (LKKAuto) - Outlook

Claimed Amount

Revised Amount

1. Cost of Repair (W/GST) $4,610.52 $1,712.00
2. Loss of Rental (3days x $150) $ 450.00 $ 300.00 (3days x $100)
3. LTA/GIA Search Fee $ 36.45 $ 36.45

Total

$2,048.45

**2 days recommendation for repair.
Relevant supporting claim documents are attached herewith for your perusal and reference.

The above is for your approval please.

Thank You.

Best Regards,
Asher Sng | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

email: ashersng@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Note: We are on work from home arrangement. All correspondence should be made via email. Submission of claim

related documents will be in softcopy. Any inconvenience caused is much regretted.

https://outlook.office365.com/mail/AAMKAGVINDIKMTd]LTM3MDgtNDY5ZC1hZTdkLWQ3ZDMyNTEOMGFhMgAUAAAAAADIY OFhwsDxTrGjt11k2...
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mailto:olivialau@lkkauto.com

